
1 | P a g e  
 

Finding a Job 
General Advice (Mine) 

 The first job is for experience. You can develop skills, build a network and get yourself ready for one 

that is closer to what you want. You look better being employed than not being employed. 

 Do your research.  Look at the Website, Annual Report, 990, etc. 

 A good deal of public service employment is based on the time of year.  The job market picks up around 

the October 1 beginning of the federal fiscal year. 

 Build your network. Have business cards. Pass them out. Get a card from everyone you meet and send 

them an email (it was nice to meet you). 

 Be realistic.  

 Things that actual employers care about (1) Dependability, (2) Ability to accomplish things in groups, (3) 

meeting deadlines, (4) actual skills and (5) Fit. 

 Linked In is your friend. Other Kinds of Social Media maybe not.  Assume that a potential employer 

might google your name (Try that Now). 

 Mom was right 

 Finding a job is tough and its hard work  
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Others Useful Advice 

 Advice on Using Job boards:  https://www.nextavenue.org/right-and-wrong-ways-use-job-boards/ 

 Campaign Jobs https://www.thecampaignworkshop.com/campaign-jobs-job-boards-political-and-

campaign-jobs and  (Borgan Project)  https://borgenproject.org/10-websites-finding-jobs-politics/ 

 GoGovernment:  https://gogovernment.org/ 

 Idealist:  https://idealistcareers.org/10-tips-to-help-you-break-into-the-nonprofit-sector/ 

General 

Career Builder:  https://www.careerbuilder.com/ 

Glassdoor:   https://www.glassdoor.com 

Indeed:   http://www.indeed.com 

Monster:  http://www.monster.com 

Government 

Careers in Government:  https://www.careersingovernment.com/ 

Government Finance Offices:  https://www.gfoa.org/employment-ads 

https://www.nextavenue.org/right-and-wrong-ways-use-job-boards/
https://www.thecampaignworkshop.com/campaign-jobs-job-boards-political-and-campaign-jobs
https://www.thecampaignworkshop.com/campaign-jobs-job-boards-political-and-campaign-jobs
https://borgenproject.org/10-websites-finding-jobs-politics/
https://gogovernment.org/
https://idealistcareers.org/10-tips-to-help-you-break-into-the-nonprofit-sector/
https://www.glassdoor.com/
http://www.indeed.com/
http://www.monster.com/
https://www.careersingovernment.com/
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Government Jobs:   https://www.governmentjobs.com/ 

ICMA Job Board https://icma.org/job-center 

Public Service Jobs  http://www.publicservicecareers.org/ 

USA Jobs  https://www.usajobs.gov/ 

Nonprofit 

Bridgespan Nonprofit Job Board  https://www.bridgespan.org/jobs 

Charity Village (Canada) https://charityvillage.com/app/ 

Chronicle of Philanthropy  https://www.philanthropy.com/jobs?cid=UCOPNAVTOP 

Climate Careers:  https://climate.careers/ 

Devex (International)  https://www.devex.com/jobs 

Encore (Second Careers): https://encore.org/ 

Foundation Center /Candid  http://philanthropynewsdigest.org/ 

Foundation List:  https://www.foundationlist.org/ 

Global Jobs https://www.globaljobs.org/ 

Green jobs http://www.greenjobs.net/ 

Idealist https://www.idealist.org 

https://www.governmentjobs.com/
http://www.publicservicecareers.org/
https://www.usajobs.gov/
https://www.bridgespan.org/jobs
https://www.philanthropy.com/jobs?cid=UCOPNAVTOP
https://www.devex.com/jobs
http://philanthropynewsdigest.org/
https://www.foundationlist.org/
https://www.idealist.org/
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Koya Partners Open Searches:  https://koyapartners.com/open/ 

National Council on Nonprofits:  https://careers.councilofnonprofits.org/ 

Nonprofit Career http://www.nonprofitcareer.com/ 

Nonprofit Jobs   http://www.nonprofit-jobs.org/ 

Nonprofit Tech Job Board:  https://www.nten.org/jobs/  

Nonprofit Times Career Center:   

https://careercenter.nptimes.com/?utm_source=npt&utm_campaign=npt&utm_medium=lnk&utm_term=npt 

Philanthropy Journal:  https://philanthropyjournal.org/jobs/ 

Public Interest Tech: https://jobs.codeforamerica.org/search 

Relief Web:  https://reliefweb.int/jobs 

Social Service Jobs http://www.socialservice.com/ 

UN List:  https://unjoblist.org/ 

United Way   https://careers.unitedway.org/jobs 

Work for Good:  https://www.workforgood.org/ 

Work for Progress:  https://workforprogress.org/job-board/ 

Young Professionals Network:  http://www.ynpn.org/ 

https://koyapartners.com/open/
http://www.nonprofit-jobs.org/
https://careercenter.nptimes.com/?utm_source=npt&utm_campaign=npt&utm_medium=lnk&utm_term=npt
https://philanthropyjournal.org/jobs/
https://jobs.codeforamerica.org/search
http://www.socialservice.com/
https://unjoblist.org/
https://www.workforgood.org/
http://www.ynpn.org/
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Political Jobs 

AAPC Job List:  https://jobs.theaapc.org/ 

Hill Jobs:  https://thehill.com/resources/classifieds/employer 

Lobbying Jobs:  https://lobbyingjobs.com/ 

Political Job Hunt https://www.politicaljobhunt.com/ 

Roll Call:  https://www.rcjobs.com/ 

https://jobs.theaapc.org/
https://www.politicaljobhunt.com/

